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                              Paul Mailman 5K
                    Montpelier, VT      April 15, 2023
 
Place No.   First Name  Last Name      Age S City      St Clu Rank Time    Pace     
===== ===== =========== ============== === = ========= == === ==== ======= ===== 
    1  2321 Nicholas    Kidder          17 M Williamst VT CVR    1   16:57  5:28 
    2  2300 Joel        Thornton-Sherm  13 M Waterford VT CVR    2   17:00  5:29 
    3  2330 Ezra        Merill Triplet  17 M Montpelie VT CVR    3   17:15  5:34 
    4  2337 Taggart     Schrader        17 M Palinfiel VT        4   17:38  5:41 
    5  2333 Wyatt       Malloy          14 M East Mont VT CVR    5   17:44  5:43 
    6  2314 Justin      MaGill          20 M Moretown  VT        6   19:42  6:21 
    7  2303 Ginger      Long            15 F Washingto VT        7   20:21  6:33 
    8  2340 Amy         Felice          17 F Cabot     VT        8   20:24  6:34 
    9  2299 John        Thornton-Sherm  13 M Waterford VT CVR    9   21:21  6:53 
   10  2306 Acadia      Enman           12 F Huntingto VT       10   21:25  6:54 
   11  2305 Eli         Enman           45 M Huntingto VT       11   21:27  6:54 
   12  2331 Madison     Beaudoin        16 F Middlesex VT       12   21:44  7:00 
   13  2328 Kurtis      Brown           44 M Montpelie VT       13   22:03  7:06 
   14  2338 Addy        Budliger        18 F Middlesex VT       14   22:04  7:06 
   15  2307 Hendrik     Reinold         36 M Barre     VT CVR   15   22:36  7:17 
   16  2302 Erica       Bunnell         28 F Essex Jun VT       16   22:39  7:18 
   17  2301 Josie       Haley           16 F Montpelie VT       17   24:15  7:49 
   18  2317 Kristofer   Anderson        49 M Middlebur VT       18   25:18  8:09 
   19  2335 Kimberly    Caldwell        33 F Northfiel VT CVR   19   25:48  8:19 
   20  2324 Sarah       Payne           30 F Burlingto VT       20   26:58  8:41 
   21  2308 Casey       Snyder          29 F Colcheste VT       21   27:42  8:55 
   22  2311 Anthony     Sgherza         61 M Cabot     VT       22   28:36  9:13 
   23  2342 Ellen       Lupien          60 F Addison   VT       23   29:00  9:20 
   24  2345 Joanne      Mugford         51 F West Berl VT       24   30:07  9:42 
   25  2304 Nichole     Mitchell        30 F Essex Jun VT       25   31:20 10:05 
   26  2320 Josie       Blakely         25 F Barre     VT       26   32:41 10:32 
   27  2323 Darlene     Oxton           54 F Glover    VT       27   33:09 10:40 
   28  2344 Cindy       Barr            54 F W. Berlin VT       28   33:20 10:44 
   29  2312 Bob         Howe            76 M Barre     VT CVR   29   35:15 11:21 
   30  2318 Ellen       Foley           31 F Shelton   CT       30   36:42 11:49 
   31  2310 Hannah      Brown           34 F Montpelie VT CVR   31   37:01 11:55 
   32  2326 Blaise      Laing           38 F West Berl VT CVR   32   37:23 12:02 
   33  2319 Dyana       Fletcher        39 F Tunbridge VT       33   37:26 12:03 
   34  2327 Cheryl      Lasell          63 F Williamst VT CVR   34   37:28 12:04 
   35  2313 Liz         Genge           49 F Montpelie VT       35   37:51 12:11 
   36  2336 Adrian      Wade-Keeney     38 F Calais    VT       36   38:30 12:24 
   37  2316 Terisa      Thomas          40 F Montpelie VT       37   38:59 12:33 
   38  2322 Brigitte    Savard          45 F Montpelie VT       38   38:59 12:33 
   39  2309 Lesli       Nichols         49 F Colcheste VT       39   42:03 13:32 
   40  2348 Gabe        Crites           6 M Montpelie VT       40   45:13 14:34 
   41  2347 Kristen     Munson          42 F Montpelie VT       41   45:13 14:34 
   42  2349 Sam         Crites           4 M Montpelie VT       42   52:25 16:53 
   43  2346 J. Dayton   Crites          41 M Montpelie VT       43   52:25 16:53 

                              Paul Mailman 5K
                    Montpelier, VT      April 15, 2023
 

                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  0 - 19
    1     7 Ginger      Long            15 Washington         VT    1   20:21 
    2     8 Amy         Felice          17 Cabot              VT    2   20:24 
    3    10 Acadia      Enman           12 Huntington         VT    3   21:25 
    4    12 Madison     Beaudoin        16 Middlesex          VT    4   21:44 
    5    14 Addy        Budliger        18 Middlesex          VT    5   22:04 
    6    17 Josie       Haley           16 Montpelier         VT    6   24:15 
Record  19:31 by Ava Thurston 2019
MALE AGE GROUP:  0 - 19
    1     1 Nicholas    Kidder          17 Williamstown       VT    1   16:57 
New record.  Old record  18:00 by Hale Boyden 2019
    2     2 Joel        Thornton-Sherm  13 Waterford          VT    2   17:00 
    3     3 Ezra        Merill Triplet  17 Montpelier         VT    3   17:15 
    4     4 Taggart     Schrader        17 Palinfield         VT    4   17:38 
    5     5 Wyatt       Malloy          14 East Montpelier    VT    5   17:44 
    6     9 John        Thornton-Sherm  13 Waterford          VT    6   21:21 
    7    40 Gabe        Crites           6 Montpelier         VT    7   45:13 
    8    42 Sam         Crites           4 Montpelier         VT    8   52:25 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29



    1    16 Erica       Bunnell         28 Essex Junction     VT    1   22:39 
    2    21 Casey       Snyder          29 Colchester         VT    2   27:42 
    3    26 Josie       Blakely         25 Barre              VT    3   32:41 
Record 22:36 by Lucy Rollins 2017
MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29
    1     6 Justin      MaGill          20 Moretown           VT    1   19:42 
Record 18:54 by Brian Cole 2017
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39
    1    19 Kimberly    Caldwell        33 Northfield         VT    1   25:48 
    2    20 Sarah       Payne           30 Burlington         VT    2   26:58 
    3    25 Nichole     Mitchell        30 Essex Junction     VT    3   31:20 
    4    30 Ellen       Foley           31 Shelton            CT    4   36:42 
    5    31 Hannah      Brown           34 Montpelier         VT    5   37:01 
    6    32 Blaise      Laing           38 West Berlin        VT    6   37:23 
    7    33 Dyana       Fletcher        39 Tunbridge          VT    7   37:26 
    8    36 Adrian      Wade-Keeney     38 Calais             VT    8   38:30 
Record 19:33 by Sara Graves 2019
MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39
    1    15 Hendrik     Reinold         36 Barre              VT    1   22:36 
Record 17:57 by Colin Pope in 2022
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49
    1    35 Liz         Genge           49 Montpelier         VT    1   37:51 
    2    37 Terisa      Thomas          40 Montpelier         VT    2   38:59 
    3    38 Brigitte    Savard          45 Montpelier         VT    3   38:59 
    4    39 Lesli       Nichols         49 Colchester         VT    4   42:03 
    5    41 Kristen     Munson          42 Montpelier         VT    5   45:13 
Record 21:10 by Richarda Ericson 2021
MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49
    1    11 Eli         Enman           45 Huntington         VT    1   21:27 
    2    13 Kurtis      Brown           44 Montpelier         VT    2   22:03 
    3    18 Kristofer   Anderson        49 Middlebury         VT    3   25:18 
    4    43 J. Dayton   Crites          41 Montpelier         VT    4   52:25 
Record 21:16 by Chris Lewit 2021
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59
    1    24 Joanne      Mugford         51 West Berlin        VT    1   30:07 
    2    27 Darlene     Oxton           54 Glover             VT    2   33:09 
    3    28 Cindy       Barr            54 W. Berlin          VT    3   33:20 
Record 25:52 by Betsy Pecor 2021
MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59
Record 23:33 by Peter Luyckx 2021
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69
    1    23 Ellen       Lupien          60 Addison            VT    1   29:00 
New record.  Old record 37:53 by Cheryl Lasell 2021
    2    34 Cheryl      Lasell          63 Williamstown       VT    2   37:28 
MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69
    1    22 Anthony     Sgherza         61 Cabot              VT    1   28:36 
Record 23:41 by Tim Noonan 2021
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 79
MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 79
    1    29 Bob         Howe            76 Barre              VT    1   35:15 
Record 25:14 by Paul Hennessey 2021
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  80 - 99
MALE AGE GROUP:  80 - 99
Record 29:57 Bob Murphy 2021


